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STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration

In the Matter of: Court File N0. 10-PR-16-46

Honorable Kevin W. Eide

Estate 0f Prince Rogers Nelson,

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
Deceased. COUNSEL

Pursuant t0 Rule 105 0f the General Rules 0f Practice for the District Courts 0f

Minnesota, the undersigned attorney hereby notifies the Court and the parties that Marc E.

Kasowitz, Kenneth R. David and Joshua N. Paul, 0f Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP

have Withdrawn as counsel 0f record for Charles Koppelman and CAK Entertainment, Inc.

These parties shall continue t0 be represented by the attorneys 0f Berens & Miller, P.A.

and Rosenberg & Giger, P.C. as set forth in the March 20, 2019 Notice 0f Appearance.
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Dated: March 20, 2019 BERENS & MILLER, P.A.

s/Erin K. F. Lisle

Barbara Podlucky Berens (#209778)

Erin K. F. Lisle (#238168)

Carrie L. Zochert (#29 1 778)

80 South 8th Street

3720 IDS Center

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 349-6171

bberens@berensmiller.com

elisle@berensmiller.com

czochert@berensmiller.com

Marc E. Kasowitz (admitted pro hac Vice)

Kenneth R. David (admitted pro hac Vice)

Joshua N. Paul (admitted pro hac Vice)

Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP
1633 Broadway
New York, New York 10019

Tel: (212) 506-1700

mkasowitz@kasowitz.com
kdavid@kasowitz.com

jpaul@kasowitz.com

Attorneysfor CAK Entertainment, Inc.

and Charles Koppelman


